Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 0471-2447201

eMail: kpsc@keralapsc.org

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SL. No. : 142/14/ERXII Thiruvananthapuram

Cat. No.: 193/2011 25/11/2014

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interiew, for selection to the post of **VOCATIONAL TEACHER-GENERAL INSURANCE** - **Statewide** (Category No. 193/2011) in **KERALA VOCATIONAL HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATION** on ₹19240-34500 on the basis of the **Objective Type Test** (OMR) held on 14/11/2012.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

<u>Main List</u>								
100022	100205	100624	101473	102085	102337 рн-о			
102410	102467	102475	102534	102655	102681			
102690	102875	102955						
Supplementary List								
<u>Ezhava</u>								
100617	100637	100715	100821	101075	101541			
102294	102469	102597	102992					
Scheduled Caste								
101633	101771	102018	102393	103104	103156			
Scheduled Tribe								
101332	102796	102822	103120	103128				
<u>Muslim</u>								
100378	102273	102277	102288	102343	102703			
102805	103183							
Latin Catholics/A.I.								
100167	100496	100553	101344	101579				
<u>O.B.C.</u>								
100369	100484	101621	102494	102945				

	<u>Viswakarma</u>						
100540	101711	102117	102267	102373			
		SIUC Nadar					
100061	100334	100344	100449	100859			
		<u>O.X.</u>					
100216	101228	101242	101243	102740			
	<u>Dheevara</u>						
100544	100782	101025	101607	101831			
	<u>Hindu Nadar</u>						
100064	100077	100135	100276	100414			
	<u>List of PH for 3% Reservation</u>						
		<u>Low Vision</u>					
100467 рн-в	101035 рн-в	101314 РН-В	102490 рн-в	102899 рн-в			
	Hearing Impairment						

Nil

Orthopaedic Lower Extremities/Cerebral Palsy
100241 PH-0 100243 PH-0 101037 PH-0 102489 PH-0 102901 PH-0

- Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate to be called for interview or for subsequent inclusion in the Ranked List.
- Note:- (2) The Short List is prepared based on the details furnished by the candidates in their application and subsequent claim made will not be entertained at any stage.
- Note :- (3) The candidates who have secured **69.33 (Sixty nine (point) three three)** marks and above are included in the Main List of the Short List and the requisite marks have been lowered to the extent necessary in respect of the Supplementary list.
- Note:- (4) Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original and self attested copies of documents for verification & interview. Date, Time and Venue of certificate verification & interview will be intimated later.
- Note :- (5) SC/ST candidates included in the Short List are required to produce two copies of community certificates issued by the Revenue authority and the candidates belonging to Other Backward Classes who are required to produce Non Creamy Layer Certificate as per G.O (P) No: 81/09/SC/ST/DD dated 26.09.2009 shall produce the same along with the other documents mentioned above at the time of verification of original documents.
- Note:- (6) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be found in the Ranked List to be published for the post.
- Note :- (7) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **14/11/2012** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. Candidates whose Register Numbers are invalidated are advised to refer to Notification No: **ERXII/4736/13/EW dated 25-11-2014**.

(By Order of the Commission)

P C BINOY
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Thiruvananthapuram

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.